

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 10932, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a License Agreement with GBP Enterprises of Kansas City, KS, concerning the recovery of golf balls from water hazards at the Longview Lake Golf Course.

RESOLUTION #10932, August 21, 1995

INTRODUCED BY Fred Arbanas, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Director of Parks and Recreation has recommended that a license be granted to GBP Enterprises of Kansas City, KS to allow it to recover golf balls from water hazards at the Longview Lake Golf Course; and,

WHEREAS, in exchange for this license, GBP will turn over to the County 40% of the balls recovered, washed and ready for resale at the golf course's pro shop; and,

WHEREAS, the granting of this License is in the best interests of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County; and,

WHEREAS, the attached License Agreement adequately sets forth rights and obligations of the parties; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached License Agreement with GBP Enterprises of Kansas City, KS.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Certificate of Pas	sage	County Counselor	
I hereb		sched resolution, Resolution # 10932 of August 21, 1995, was duly 5 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as	
Yeas _		Nays	
Abstain	ing	Absent	
Date		Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature	